
LEGISLATIVE BILL 770A
Approved by the Governor April 06, 2016

 

Introduced by Groene, 42.
 

A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to amend Laws 2015, LB657,
section 87; to reduce an appropriation to aid in carrying out the
provisions of Legislative Bill 770, One Hundred Fourth Legislature, Second
Session, 2016; to repeal the original section; and to declare an
emergency.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1.  Laws 2015, LB657, section 87, is amended to read:
Sec. 87. AGENCY NO. 22 — DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
Program No. 69 - Enforcement of Standards - Insurance

 FY2015-16 FY2016-17

CASH FUND 13,290,417 13,108,832

CASH FUND 13,290,417 13,113,152

FEDERAL FUND est. 2,224,921 2,235,599

PROGRAM TOTAL 15,515,338 15,344,431

PROGRAM TOTAL 15,515,338 15,348,751

SALARY LIMIT 7,595,952 7,752,558

The Cash Fund appropriation to this program for FY2015-16 is hereby
reduced by $1,440 if Legislative Bill 456, One Hundred Fourth Legislature,
First Session, 2015, is enacted into law. The Cash Fund appropriation to this
program for FY2016-17 is hereby reduced by $1,440 if Legislative Bill 456, One
Hundred Fourth Legislature, First Session, 2015, is enacted into law.

Sec. 2.  Original Laws 2015, LB657, section 87, is repealed.
Sec. 3.  Since an emergency exists, this act takes effect when passed and

approved according to law.
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